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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound copy 
and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for a Writ 
of Certiorari in Jason Gonzales v. Michael J. Madigan, 
Friends of Michael J. Madigan, 13th Ward Democratic 
Organization, Shaw Decremer, Silvana Tabares, Joe 
Barboza, and Grasiela Rodriguez, was sent via Next 
Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies 
were sent via Three Day and e-mail service to the 
following parties listed below, this 2nd day of 
September, 2021: 

Adam R. Vaught 
Vincent M. Rizzo 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
Suite 2500 
151 N. Franklin Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 704-3584 
avaught@hinshawlaw.com 
VRizzo@hinshawlaw.com 

Michael Anthony Scodro 
Brett E. Legner 
Megan Elizabeth Stride 
Mayer Brown LLP 
71 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 701-8886 
mscodro@mayerbrown.com 
blegner@mayerbrown.com 
mstride@mayerbrown.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Michael James Kasper 
Kasper & Nottage, P.C. 
Suite 2500 
151 N. Franklin Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 704-3292 
mjkasper60@mac.com 

Michael Kreloff 
Michael Kreloff 
Suite 5 
3710 Commercial Avenue 
Northbrook, IL 60062 
(847) 525-1139 
capitolaction@yahoo.com 

Deirdre A. Close 
Michael T. Layden 
Richard J. Prendergast 
Richard J. Prendergast, LTD. 
Suite 1100 
111 W. Washington Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 
(312) 641-0881 
dclose@rjpltd.com 
mlayden@rjpltd.com 
rprendergast@rjpltd.com 

Christopher Brennan Wilson 
Perkins Coie LLP 
Suite 1700 
131 S. Dearborn Street 
Chicago, IL 60603-5559 
(312) 324-8400 
CWilson@perkinscoie.com 



Sean Sullivan 
K. Austin Zimmer 
Del Galdo Law Group, LLC 
1441 South Harlem Avenue 
Berwyn, IL 60402 
(708) 222-7000 
sullivan@dlglawgroup.com 
zimmer@dlglawgroup.com 

Scott B. Erdman 
Law Offices of Scott B. Erdman 
Suite 3500 
Eight S. Michigan Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312) 263-5700 
scotterdman@erdmanlawoffices.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Anthony J. Peraica 
Counsel of Record 

Stephen F. Boulton 
Jennifer M. Hill 
Anthony J. Peraica & Associates, Ltd. 
5130 South Archer Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 60632 
(773) 735-1700 
support@peraica.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on September 2, 2021. 

Ji:;;£ul~v),i~ 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date:_~<-=~ - f~J_· '_-1,,l_Ju_',(_2_,_/-.f)_O_d_( _ 

J ~ J.:J . .!:tu~~ 
J Notary Public 

[seal] 


